

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 13049/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2011 in ITA No.887/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GEMINI DISTILLERIES Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14562 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15268 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15398 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15772 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15791 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16692 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17394 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17753 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18109 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19239 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19362 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19693 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20310 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20575 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerji, ASG  
Mr. S. W. A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as

on the Special Leave Petitions.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

| |