

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1425/2014

C.I.T &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GEMINI DISTILLERIES

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1426/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1427/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1428/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1429/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1430/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1431/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1432/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1434/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1435/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1436/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1437/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1438/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1439/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1440/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Satheesh Mohanan, Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 1432, 1436 and 1440/2014 have filed the vakalatnama. However, counter affidavit is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Service of the sole respondent in the remaining petitions is yet not complete. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 11.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar