

Listed on :- 11.01.2016
Court No. :- R1
Item No. :- 21

SECTION IIIA

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 1425, 1426, 1427, 1428, 1429,
1430, 1431, 1432, 1434, 1435, 1436, 1437, 1438, 1439 AND 1440 OF 2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S GEMINI DISTILLERIES

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's s Court on 8th October, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 1432, 1436 and 1440/2014 have filed the vakalatnama. However, counter affidavit is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Services of the sole respondent in the remaining petitions is yet not complete. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fesh steps to effect service.

List again on 11.1.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for sole respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far in SLP Nos. 1432, 1436 and 1440 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on the respondents in remaining matters so far. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate
Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR