

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 1426 AND 1437 OF 2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SHRI P.C. NAIDU

....RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The Office Report on Default regarding not filing an Application for Substitution of Legal Representatives of deceased sole Respondent in both the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to file an application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased sole respondent in both matters.**

**List after three weeks."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed an application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased sole Respondent in both matters so far.

The Office Report on Default in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**