

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1434 OF 2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SHRI K. GOPAL

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The Office Report on Default dated 16th November, 2016 stating therein that Counsel for the Petitioner has neither taken any fresh steps nor filed fresh address in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber on 1st December, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Two weeks' time is granted to do the needful."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 21st December, 2016 and 2nd January, 2017 filed fresh and correct address and spare copy respectively which is barred by time by 05 days and 17 days respectively.

The Office Report for Direction in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR