

Listed on : 2- 02- 2017
Court. No. : R-1
Item No.. : 12

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1437 OF 2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.PETITIONERS
VERSUS
SHRI M.S. NAGAPPARESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10th January, 2017, when the following Order was passed:-

"Defects in the applications for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent and condonation of delay be cured within two weeks time. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

List again on 2.2.2017."

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 31st January 2017 filed true translated copy of death certificate of deceased sole respondent which is barred by time by 06 days..

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR