

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for Substitution of Legal Representatives of deceased sole Respondent)

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 & 4**

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing Substitution and setting aside abatement)

**IN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1437 OF 2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

SHRI M.S. NAGAPPA (D)

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an Application for Substitution of Lrs of deceased sole Respondent which is barred by time by 3707 days. She has also filed Application for Condonation of Delay in filing Substitution and setting aside abatement. The same Applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 2, 3 & 4 of 2017 and the same has been placed with the Main Paper Books.

The Applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**