

Listed on: 20..3.217
Court No. :
Item No. :

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Substitution of Heirs and Legal Representatives of Respondent)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 & 4

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing Substitution of Heirs and Legal Representatives of Respondents setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1426 OF 2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SHRI P.C. NAIDU(D)

....RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Applications above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 06th February, 2017 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Notice be issued to the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent whose names are set out in paragraph 3 of I.A.2/2016 and on application for condonation of delay, returnable in four weeks."

Accordingly Show Cause notice was issued to legal representative of the deceased sole Respondent as per Court's order dated 6th February, 2017 as quoted above. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate has on 10th March, 2017 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of both legal representative of deceased sole respondent. But he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The Applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR