

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2017, I.A. 3/2017, I.A. 4/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1437/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2012 in ITA No. 36/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

COMM. OF INCOME TAX MYSOR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M S NAGAPPA

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 05/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, substitution application and setting aside abatement.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master